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CHAPTER 560—H. F. No. 1918
[Not Coded]

An act relating to a joint library which may be created by the
villages of Minnetrista, Mound, and Spring Park; providing for the
membership, powers, and duties of the board of such library.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minnetrista, Mound, Spring Park, villages of; joint
library.  The village of Minnetrista, Mound, and Spring Park may
agree to jointly establish and operate a library, pursuant to Minnesota
Statutes, Chapter 134, and Section 471.59. Notwithstanding the pro-
visions of any other law to the contrary, upon agreement to jointly
establish and operate a library, a library board consisting of three
members shall be appointed as follows. One member of the board
shall be appointed by the mayor of each village, which appointee
may be a member of the governing body of the village from which
appointed. The term of appointment is one year and until a successor
is appointed and qualified. The board and the members so appointed
have the powers and duties not inconsistent with this act which are
gtherwise provided by law for village library boards and board mem-

CTS.

Sec. 2.  This act is effective when approved by a majority of
the governing body of each of the villages named in section 1 and
upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 7, 1963,

CHAPTER 561—H. F. No. 89

An act relating to wild animals; authorizing the sale of crappies
or sturgeon under certain circumstances; amending Minnesota Stat-
tutes 1961, Section 101.42, Subdivision 7.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 101.42, Subdivi-
sion 7, is amended to read:

Subd. 7.  Fish; sale of crappies or sturgeon. Except as
otherwise specifically permitted, it shall be unlawful to buy or sell
any fish taken from the waters of this state, except rough fish and
minnows, fish raised in a private hatchery when tagged or labeled
as prescribed by the commissioner, fish taken under licensed com-
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mercial fishing operations, or lawfully taken and subject to sale
from other states or countries; provided, black bass, rock bass, mus-
kellunge, erappies; sfu-rgeen and sunfish may not be bought or sold
in this state.

Approved May 8, 1963,

CHAPTER 562—H. F. No. 1275

An act relating to unemployment compensation, amending Min-
nesota Statutes 1961, Section 268.04, Subdivision 10.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 268.04, Subdi-
vision 10, is amended to read:

Subd. 10. Unemployment compensation; employer. “Em-
ployer” means: (1) Any employing unit which for some portion of
a day but not necessarily simultaneously, in cach of 20 different
weeks, whether or not such weeks are or were consecutive, within
the year 1936 has or had in employment eight or more individuals
(irrespective of whether the same individuals are or were employed
in each such day) and, for any calendar year subsequent to 1936,
an employing unit which, for some portion of a day, in of each of 20
different weeks, whether or not such weeks are or were consecutive,
and whether or not all of such weeks of employment are or were
within the state within either the current or preceding calendar year,
has or had in employment one or more individuals (irrespective of
whether the same individual or individuals were employed in each
such day) within the corporate limits of a city, village, or borough of
10,000 population or more, as determined by the most recent United
States census and, for any calendar year subsequent to 1959, an
employing unit which, for some portion of a day, in each of 20
different weeks, whether or not such weeks are or were consecutive,
and whether or not all of such weeks of employment are or were
within the state within either the current or preceding calendar year,
has or had in employment four or more individuals (irrespective of
whether the same individual or individuals were employed in each
such day) outside the corporate limits of a city, village, or borough
of 10,000 population or more, as determined by the most recent
United States census;

{(2) Any employing unit which acquired the organization,
trade, or business or substantially 2!l the assets thereof, of another
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